







Search this site...





Menu

News / Statements

L.A. AREA CHAMBER BOARD SUPPORTS JULIE SU NOMINATION FOR SECRETARY OF DEPARTMENT OF **LABOR**

March 9, 2023 10:00 am

by L.A. Area Chamber

LOS ANGELES (March 9, 2023) — The Los Angeles Area Chamber of Commerce issued the following statement following the Board's decision to support the nomination of Julie Su for Secretary of the Department of Labor:

Be

Mε

"The L.A. Area Chamber Board voted to support the nomination of Julie Su for Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor. Ms. Su has a distinguished career of being an innovative and inclusive leader. She has strengthened relationships with employers and deepened collaboration for better results. As Deputy Secretary she understands the important work ahead. We enthusiastically support her nomination."

Ms. Su previously served as Secretary for the California Labor and Workforce Development Agency under Gov. **Gavin Newsom**.

###

About the Los Angeles Area Chamber of Commerce

The Los Angeles Area Chamber of Commerce represents the interests of a broad spectrum of organizations across the private, non-profit, academic, and public sectors, including the business community, job creators, and innovators in the Los Angeles region. Our mission is to design and advance opportunities and solutions for a thriving regional economy that is inclusive and globally competitive. As the oldest and largest business association in the region, the Chamber has a long-standing history of convening business leaders, communities, and policy makers to promote a

vibrant economy. The Chamber's vision is A Thriving Region for All.

Show Other Stories

Membership + What We Do +

Calendar

Signature Events +

About Us +

Press Releases

Stay Connected +

Member Portal

Subscriber

350 S. Bixel Street Los Angeles, CA 90017 213.580.7500



Become

Member









